City of Santa Rosa



Legislation Details

File #:	17-0)63BPU	Version:	1	Name:	Spring Lake Lift Station Improv	ements	
Туре:	BPU- Agenda Item				Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	5/19/2017				In control:	Board of Public Utilities		
On agenda:	6/1/2017				Final action:			
Title:	MO	MOTION - CONTRACT AWARD - SPRING LAKE LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS						
	RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Water Department and the Transportation and Pu Works Department that the Board of Public Utilities, by motion, approve the project and award Construction Contract No. C01570, Spring Lake Lift Station Improvements, in the amount of \$654,288.00 to the lowest responsible bidder, Gregory Equipment, Inc., of Redding, California for Spring Lake Lift Station Improvements, approve a 20% contingency, and authorize a total contract amount of \$785,145.60.							
Sponsors:	Board of Public Utilities							
Indexes:	Exempt Project							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1, 3. Attachment 2							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result	
6/1/2017	1	Board of	⁻ Public Utili	ties	ap	proved	Pass	